MERIDIAN OIL.

June 6, 1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr, LeMay; e | 27f”j?”

This is a request for a salt water disposal well 1ocat€311n the
Morrison/Entrada formation,

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s Pump Canyon SWD #1 at 1725'

from the South 1ine and 1850' from the East 1ine of Section 7, T30ON-R8W, San

Juan County, New Mexico.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by

certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a

Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Attached is the C-108, with accompanying support data for this proposal.
Sincerely Yours,

EE

Richard & Fraley
Regional Production Engineer

WSS/1m
Encl.

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Meridian 0i1 Inc.'s Pump
Canyon SWD #1 as proposed above.
BY: Date

c: Conoco Inc.
Unicon Producing Co.
Tenneco 0il1 Co,

Menidan Ol inc.. 3538 £ast 30th St., PO, Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Teiephone 505-327-0251



ENERGY AND MINERALS DCIARTHENT POST OSFICE 80X 208 . Rcviscdlfil-nl
STATE LAND O+F.CE BUM NG
SANTA FE MEW ME2LO 8 /501

AAPPL'CATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. Purpose:: D‘jecondnrv Recavery DPr(msure Maintenanre K]oi—:m-n Dﬁtoraqe

Application qualifies fur administrative appraval? E]ycs ty
II. Operator: Meridian Qi1 Inc.
Address: P.0O. Box 4289, Fammington, NM 87499
Contact party: R FE_ Fralev Phone: (505) 326-9712

I1l. Well data: Complete the dota required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached 1f necessary.attached

Iv. Is this an expansion of an existing project? Dyes no
If ves, give the Division arder number authoriziny the project .

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed
injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injectian
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.attached

+ VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugqing detail.

vII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: attached

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Vhether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and cormpatibility with
the receiving formaticn if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas

at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analvsis of

the dispnsal zone formation water {(may be measured or inferred from existing

literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

W N =
. e @

“VIII. Attach appraopriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the

injection interval. attached

IX. Describe the propased stimulation program, if any.

* X. Attach appropriate loqging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need naot be resubmitted.) Currently not available

*  XI. Attach a chemical analvysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal wvell showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

No fresh water wells within a one-mile radius of groposed water disposal well.
XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drirking water.
Attached

XI1II. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Attached
XIV. Certification

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: R,.E, Fraley Titie Regional Prod. Engineer
Signature: ,;E;EZ%?;7Ci ;Zzi§:;7 Date: June 7, 1988
* If the information required u Sections YI. VIIT, X, and XI above has been previously

submitted, it neced not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance
of the earlier submittal.

DISTRIBUTION: 0Original ond onc copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Divisian
district nffice.



IIt.
A.

FORM C-108  Sice 2

WELL DATA ' .

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by tais application.
The daty must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include: .

(1) Lease name; Well No.; location bv Section, Township, and Ranqe: and foota e
location within the section. '

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement useci, hule
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining materia
setting depth.

, and

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any aother
seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used «r which
may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical well: may
submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this applicition. All
items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells reed be shown
only when different. Information shawn an schematics need not be repeated.

(1) 7The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perfarated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpcse of the well.
(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.
(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o0il or gas zcne in the
area of the well, if any.

XIv. PROOF OF NOTICE
All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certified or reqistered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which :he well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.
Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publicat.on nmust
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement wh.ch was
published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such adv:rtisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of sinle
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells:

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pre . sures; and

(4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for heiring with
the 0il Conservation Division, P. O, Box 2088, Santa fFe, New Mexico 87501 :ithin 15
days.
NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HA' BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTI

CE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this applicaticn was
mailed to them.



C-108 Attachments

Pump Canyon SWD #1

1I1. General Well Data:

A. (1) Lease Mame -~ Pump Canyon SWD
Well MNumber - 1
Location - Footage, 1725"' FSL, 1850'FEL
Section 7, T30N-R8W
San Juan County, Mew Mexico

(2) See Attached Diagram.

Hole Csg. Cmt. Proposed
Csq. Size Size Depth Set Vol. Top Cement
Surface 26" 20", 133# K-55 500" 1275 sx Surface
Inter 17 1/2" 13 3/8" 61&68# K-55 3075 2050 sx 1st stage st-1500"
2nd stage st-Surface
Drlg Liner 12 1/4" 9 5/8" 40# N-80 5540' 960 sx st-liner top = 2925'
Inj. strg. 8 3/4" 7" 23# N-80 8535" 400 sx 5390

(3) Injection Tubing:

Tubing size - 4 1/2" 0D, 10.5#, K-55, non-coated. Setting
depth - 7440', top perforation at 7490', which is 100' below
the bottom of the Dakota zone.

(4) Isolation Packer:
Packer - Size 7"
Type Otis
Model WD
Seal Assembly - Type Otis
Model J-slot

B. Well DNata:

} Injection formation Name: Morrison and Entrada
} Injection interval
Morrison Perforated
Entrada Perforated
(3) The original purpose for drilling this well is to dispose of
produced water.
(4) There are to be no additional perforated intervals in the
proposed well,
(5) There are no Tower producing zones in this area. The next
higher producing zone is the Dakota at 7139' to 7390'.



VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

XI.

XIT.

C-108 Attachments
Pump Canyon SHD #1
P, 2

There are no wells penetrating the proposed depth interval within the
two-mile area of review.

Proposed Injection Operations:

1. The average injection rate is estimated at 3500 bbls/day. The
estimated maximum is 20,000 bbls/day.

2. The injection system will be closed.

3. The surface injection system will have an estimated maximum pressure
of 1700 psigqg.

4, The source water will be from Fruitland Coal formation.

5. Injection is for disposal purposes into a zone with no known o0il and

gas production within several miles. Chemical analysis and
compatibility with injected water will be supplied when the data
becomes available.

The proposed injection zones are the Morrison and Entrada, both zones
are sandstone, The Morrison interval is estimated at 7390' to 8211'

from GL (5982') having a thickness of 821', The Entrada interval is

estimated at 8286' to 8486' from GL having a thickness of 200',

The only overlaying freshwater aquifer is the 0jo Alamo, having an
estimated depth of 1450' from GL. There is no known fresh water below
the injection zone.

The proposed stimulation program will consist of sand water fracturing
of each interval using 1000 1bs of 20/40 sand per net foot of formation
interval. Proppant concentrations will be from 1/2 to 2 1bs/gallon.
The fracturing fluid will be a 40 1b/gallon linear gel.

No Togs are test data are available at present,

Any fresh water wells in the area will have water analysis performed in
the near future.

An examination of geologic and engineering data indicates no evidence of
open faults or other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and
any source of drinking water. This conclusion is based on proof of

isolation between upper gas and oil bearing zones within the study area.



C-108 Attachments
Pump Canyon SWD #1
P. 3

Proof of Notice:

A copy of the application and support material has been sent by certified mail to
the following:

Tenneco 0i1 Company
Rocky Mtn. Division
P.0. Box 3249
Englewood, Colorado 80155
Attn: Louis D. Jones
(303) 740-4800

Conoco, Inc.
P.0. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Unicon Producing Company

Attn: Joint Interest Property - 26th Floor
P.0. Box 2120

Houston, Texas 77252-2120

Bureau of Land Management
1235 La Plata Hwy.
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
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MERIDIAN OIL INC.

Pump Canyon SWD #1

NW SE 7-30N-8W

San Juan County, New Mexico



GL AT 5982’

OJO ALAMO AT 1450°
KIRTLAND AT 1650

FRUITLAND AT 2388'
PICTURED CLIFFS AT 2753

LEWIS AT 2810°
CHARCA AT 3436°

CUFF HOUSE AT4385°
MENEFEE AT 4602’

POINT LOOKOUT AT 4887

MANCOUS AT 5438'

GALLUP AT 6284°

GREENHORN AT 7035'
GRANEROS AT 7072°

DAKOTA AT 7139°

MORRISON AT 7380*

TODILTO AT 8211’
ENTRADA AT 8286°

CARMEL AT 8486'

6/3/88
CASH

PUMP CANYON SWD #1

WELLBORE DIAGRAM
ENTRADA/MORRISON

26" HOLE

N A

LN O N NANSARANNNNNNNNNNNN

17 1/2" HOLE

\

12 1/4" HOLE

T

TUBING: NON—COATED
4 1/2" 10.5§ K-55

SIS SIS 17s

8 3/4 HOLE

\

TOP PERF 100°
BOTTOM DAKOTA

DILLIIIIIIT SIS IIAIIIIY,

CMT TO SURFACE

V]

20" COND AT 500°

LINER TOP AT 2925

13 3/8" INTMD AT 3075°

9 5/8" LINER AT 5540°

MUD UP 7360°

PACKER — OTIS
MODEL WB, SET AT 7440°

SEAL ASSEMBLY — OTIS
J-SLOT

7" INJ STRING AT TD

TD AT 8535
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MERIDIAN OIL INC. PUMP CANYON SWD (SF-078596) 1

Unit Letter Section - Townshlp = Aange County

J 7 30 NORTH 8 WEST SAN JUAN
Aeteal Tostoge Locetion of Wells ) : he

1725 feet (e the SOUTH " line ond 1850 feet lrom the EAST Hae
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~ 5972 Morrison/Entrada Wildcat —

1. Outliae the screage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2 If more thaa one lcase {s dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as 1o workin,

interest and roy.lly) .
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(] Yes [] Ne If answer is “yes!’ type of coasolidation | :

I answer is “‘ac)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually biea coasolidated. (Use reverse side o
this form if necessery.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, wnitizatios,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
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MERIDIAN OIL

June 6, 1988

Farmington Naily Times

P.0. Box 450

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
RE: Legal Notice

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed please find a Legal Notice for publication one time. Please send two
proofs of publication with our statement,

Thank you.
Very Truly Yours,
e E
Richard E. Fral
Regional Praduttion Engineer
WSS/1m
Encl.
c: T.H. Owens (Meridian)

D.C. Walker (Meridian)
David Catanach (0CD)

Merndian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4288, Farmington, New Mexico 874939-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



LEGAL NOTICE

Public Notice is hereby given that Meridian 0i1 Inc., P.0. Box 4289,
Farmington, New Mexico has applied for administrative approval to drill its
Pump Canyon Salt Water Disposal Well No. 1, at a location 1725 feet FSL and
1850 feet FEL of Section 7, T30ON-R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico, as a
produced water disposal well., The operator intends to inject formation water
produced from the Fruitland Coal formation into the Morrison and Entrada
formations at a depth of approximately 7390 to 8211 feet and 8286 to 8486 feet
at a maximum rate of 20,000 bbis/day with a maximum injection surface pressure
1700 psi. Interested parties must file objections or request for hearing with
the 0i1 Conservation Division, P.0. Box 2008, Santa Fe, Mew Mexico 87504,
within fifteen days of the date of publication,
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\( No. 219

JuL 11988 |
STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

County of San Juan: ‘ o

X

_:::ﬂ

HEL T

Betty Shipp being duly

i

sworn, says: That he is the Ngtiomnal Ad Mandgexr  of

THE FArRMINGTON DarLy Timres, a daily newspaper of general circulation

published in English at Farminglon, said county and state, and that the

hereto attached I"ega l Ot ice

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said FARMINGTON DaAILy

TiMEes, a daily newspaper duly qualified for the purpose within the

meaning of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session lLaws of the State of New
Mexico for _0N€ 'A){clu(i/o/(days)/(%f/dé)/ on the same day as

follows:

First Publication 2aturday June 18, 1988

Second Publication

Third Publication

Fourth Publication

and that payment therefor in the amount of § 852

has been made.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 271 g% day
of J"U.Tle - 19 88 .
Ry
[ L «/f'/ A

-

L. . / .7 — . s P e {
My Commission expires: /“/ L o : L

Copy of Publication

. NOTICE .

Pubiic ‘Notice is herebgogwen
that Meridian Oil Inc
4289, Farmington, ‘New Mexico
has applied for admimistrative ap-
proval fo drill its Pump Canyon
Salt Water Disposal Well No. 1, at
a location 1725 feet FSL and 1850
feet FEL of Section 7,.T30N-RSW,
San Juan County, New Mexico as a
produced water dispasal well. The
opetrator ltntem mflfﬂ ftohre |
mation water om [
Fruitland Coal formation. into the
Morrison and Entrada formations
at a depth of approximately 7390
to 8211 feet and 8286 to 8496
feet at a maximum rate of 20,000
bblsiday with a maximum surface
pressure 1700 psi. .

Interested parties must file ob-
jections or tequest for hearing
with the Oil Coinservation Division,
PO Box 2008, Santa Fé, New Mexi-
co 87504, witfin fifteen days of
the date of publication;

egal No. 21962 published in
the Farmmgton Daily Times, Farm-
ngton, New Mexico on Saturday.
June 18, 1988,




